
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

F E D E R A L E X P R E S S 

July 31, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

RECEIVED 
JUL 31 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Universal Service Rider Reconciliation Report 

for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2013 
Docket No. M-2012-2337090 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") is PPL Electric's Universal Service Rider ("USR") Reconciliation Report for the 
Quarter Ended June 30, 2013. This reconciliation report is being filed pursuant to the 
procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on July 31, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express 
delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

Ifyou have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at 
(610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Ms. Lori Burger 
Mr. John R. Evans 

J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

UNIVERSAL SERVICE RIDER 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2013 

Docket No. M-2012-2337090 

RECEIVED 
JUL 31.2013 

PA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

July 31, 2013 



Schedule A 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
2013 UNIVERSAL SERVICE RIDER RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period December 1, 2012 to December 31, 2013 

Line 
No. Total 

1 Actual Residential kWh Billed 
(Schedule B, Column N, Line 1) 8,959,723,295 kWh 

2 Distribution Revenues Available for USR 
(Schedule B, Column N, Line 4 ) $ 41,321,079 

3 Actual OnTrack/WRAP Expenses 
{Schedule B, Column N, Line 5 ) $ 37.650,098 

4 Over/(Under) Collection 
(Calculate Line 2 minus Line 3) $ 3,670,981 

5 Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 
(Schedule D, Line 14, Column D) $ 247,668 

6 Prior Year Over/(Under) Collection 
(Schedule F, Column B, Line 13) $ 5,410,583 

7 Over/(Under) Collection (Excluding GRT) 
(Line 4 plus Line 5 plus Line 6) $ 9,329,232 

8 Over/(Under) Collection (Including GRT) 
(Line 7*1,06269926) $ 9,914,168 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF 2013 UNIVERSAL SERVICE RIDER REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY MONTH 

Descript ion 

(A] 
December 

2012 

(B) 
January 

2013 

(C) 
February 

2013 

<0) 
March 
2013 

IE) 
Apri l 
2013 

(F) 
May 
2013 

<G| 
June 
2013 

(H | 
Ju ly 
2013 

(!) 
August 

2013 

(J) (K) 
September October 

2013 2013 

<L) (M) 
November December 

2013 2013 

(N) 
Total 

Ycar-to-date 

Actual Reswenaai k W i Bdlea 
1 (Schedule E, Line 1) 1,252,067.007 1.552,723,456 i.593.929.231 1,116.698.107 1.254.63-1,184 898.848.267 950.623.043 8.959.723,295 

AcUial ResiOenual Dislnbution 
Revenue Applicable to USR 

2 iScfleomeE. Line 4) S 6,£80,400 S 6.977,494 S 5,894.557 S 5.239.134 S 4.639,800 S 3,324,058 S 3,516.268 $ S 36,071.711 

Recouped Through E Factor 
(0 0 0 0 7 4 2 ) ^ * 1 USR (2012) 
(0 QC0038)/!<V* Inlerest (2012) 
Total Revenues Applicable lo 
Pnor Year 

S (456,350) S (1,182.695) S (1,051.190) S (930.939) S (666,945) S (705.511) S 
S (23.371) S (60,569) S (53.835) S (47.676) S (34,156) S (36.131) 5 

S (479.721) S (1.243.264) S (1,105,025) S (978,615) S (701.101) S (741.642) S 

- S 

• s 
(4.993,630) 

(255.738) 

(5.249,368) 

Actual Revenue Available 
to Cover Current Year Expenses 

(Line 2 'ess Line 3) S 6.480.4X S 7.457.215 S 7.137.821 S 6.344.159 S 5.616.415 S 4.025.159 S 4.257.910 S S 41.321.079 

Actual OnTrac tMRAP 
Expenses 

5 (ScheduteC. Une 11) S 5,237.595 S 5.573.999 S 6.066,287 S 6.629.442 S 6.515,868 S 3.997.948 S 3,628.959 E S 37.650,098 

Otfer/( Under) Collection 
6 (Lme 4 minus Line 5) S 1.242.805 S 1.883.216 S 1,071.534 S (285.283) E (897.453) S 27.211 S 626.951 S 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACTUAL 3013 ON TRACK WRAP EXPENSES BY MONTH 

IA) IB] IC) (•) (E) (FI IG) (HI (1) (J) (K) IL] (M) INI 
Line 0«ember January February March _ April May June Juiy Augus! September Ot sober November December Tout 
No. Description 2012 i o n 2011 2013 2013 2013 2011 2013 2011 2011 2013 2013 2013 Year-to-date 

QNTRACK 
1 OnTrack Revenue CteOSs S 3.265.974 S *.039.*00 3 4 418.379 3 4,001.6*2 3 3 *23 460 3 1.542.554 S 1.398,566 S 22.080.195 
2 Arrearage Foregiveness S 1.080.6*6 s 1.070.298 S 1.072.636 3 1210,38* 3 1.6D1.197 3 1.396.787 S 1.190,935 S 8.622.783 
3 OnTraci CBCWendor Expenses 5 1W.235 s 177.020 5 2t 446 3 229.636 3 351.105 3 316.332 5 301.573 £ 1.51*.351 

* OnTraci Admtnclia'.ive Expenses S 4S5 s 303 3 EDO 3 1.35S 3 633 3 506 3 452 S 4.548 
5 Total OnTraci Eipense s 4*71.350 5 5.287.021 3 5.516,161 £ 5 4*3 221 5 5 376*19 S 3 256 17S 3 2.ESI.526 5 - S • S S - 3 3 - 3 32.2*1.877 

WRAP 
E VWAP CBOWenOix Expenses s 761.15* S 383,990 S 5*7.776 S 1.175.642 S 1.125.271 s 735.272 3 734.012 3 £.463.117 
7 wtap Admmsaa'jve Expenses $ 5.091 s 1 088 3 2.350 £ 10.579 s 1* 178 £ 6*97 5 3*21 3 43 20* 
a Tcsal Wrap Expenses s 766 2*5 s 385.078 $ 550.126 S i.186.22! s 1.139 4*9 5 741 769 3 737*33 3 • 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 • 3 - 3 5 506.321 
9 Toal OnTracWWRAP Expenses s 5 237.595 5 5 672.099 3 6.066.287 3 6.629 4*2 5 6.515.868 3 3.997 948 S 3.628 959 3 • 3 • 3 • 3 - 3 • 3 - 5 37.7*8.198 

10 OT CAP Enrotmem Cred* 3 (98.100) £ (98.100) 

11 Total OnTtaciAWAP Expenses. 11 
incJuaing CAP Enrolment Credd s 5.237.S95 S 5.573,999 S 6.066.267 S 6,629.442 s 6.515,868 3 3,997.9*8 3 3.628.959 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 • 3 • 5 - 5 37.650.098 

(Lines pkis Lme 10) 



Schedule D 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON 2013 UNIVERSAL SERVICE RIDER 

OVER/fUNDER) COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

Line 
No. Month 

(A) 

Interest 
Rate 

(B) 

Weighting 
Factor 

(C) (D) 
Total 

Over/(Under) 
Collection 
Total (1) 

Interest on 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 

December 
1 2012 4.75% 19/12 $ 1,242,805 $ 93,469 

2 January 4.50% 18/12 $ 1,883,216 $ 127,117 

3 February 4.50% 17/12 $ 1,071,534 $ 68,310 

4 March 4.75% 16/12 $ (285,283) $ (18,068) 

5 April 5.25% 15/12 $ (897,453) $ (58,895) 

6 May 5.25% 14/12 $ 27,211 $ 1,667 

7 June 5.00% 13/12 $ 628,951 $ 34,068 

8 July 12/12 $ - $ -

9 August 11/12 $ - $ -

10 September 10/12 $ - $ -

11 October 9/12 $ - $ -

12 November 8/12 $ - $ -

13 December 19/12 $ - $ -

14 Total $ 3,670,981 $ 247,668 

(1) From Schedule B, Line 6 for the respective month. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTJES CORPORATION 
2013 RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTION REVENUES BY MONTH 

I*) 
0*ctmb*t 

M i l 
January 

201} 

(CI 
ftbrtary 

2013 

(0| 

2013 

|Et 

201) 

It) 
Mr, 
201J 

June 
2013 

It) 

2013 201] 2011 

Actual Dist Kwti Billed 
RS 
RTS 
RTD 

1.263.671.005 
28 288.679 

1M.323 

1.517.133.691 
35 289,565 

1.S56.M3.885 
37.865,316 

1.381,343,782 
32,356.151 

(1.826) 

1.227,511.004 
27.091.435 

1.745 

881.810.471 
17.037.796 

914,584.886 
16.238.1S7 

1.292.067.007 1,552 723.456 1.S93.929.231 1 416.698.107 1.254.634 1E4 898.848.267 

USR Kwti Rate (with GRT) 0.00533 

Residential Dist Revenues Available to USR (with GRT) 
RS S 6.735,382 3 
RTS 3 150.779 S 
RTD S 556 S 

7,246.950 
168,028 

0.00393 

6.115.252 3 
148.889 S 

0 00393 

5,440.471 S 
127.160 S 

(7) S 

0 00393 

4.824,236 
106.469 

0 00393 

3.465,515 S 
66.959 S 

- 3 

Residential Dist Revenues Avaftabfc to USR {wftftoirt GRT] 

RS 3 6.337.991 S 6,819.380 3 
RTS 3 141,883 S 158.114 3 
RTD J 523 5 • 3 

5.754 452 S 
140,105 3 

- 5 

5.119,483 3 
119.658 3 

(71 S 

4.539,606 3 
100.187 S 

7 3 

3.261,050 3 
63,008 S 

- 3 

3.672.919 S 
63.816 3 

- 3 
J 6 886.717 3 7 414,978 3 6.264.141 3 5.567 624 3 4.930 712 3 3.532 474 3 3,736.735 S 

3.456.217 S 
60.0S1 S 

- 3 
3 6 480 400 3 6 977,494 3 5 894.557 3 5 239 131 3 4 639 800 3 3 321.058 3 

0 00393 0 00393 

• S 
- s 
- 3 

- 3 
- S 
- s 

- s 
- 5 
- S 

- S 
- S 
- 3 

- 3 
• S 
- 3 

- 3 
- S 
- 3 

- S 
- s 
- 3 
- 3 

- S 
• s 
- 5 
- 3 

(") 
Tom 

8,765.131.924 
194.187.129 

104.242 

S 37,500,725 
S 832.100 
3 554 

3 35,268,182 
3 783,006 
3 523 



Schedule F 

P P L E L E C T R I C UT IL IT IES C O R P O R A T I O N 

E F F E C T ON T H E O V E R / f U N D E R ) C O L L E C T I O N B A L A N C E 

For The Period December 2012 to December 2013 

Line 
No. Month 

(A) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1] 

(B) 
Over/(Under) 
Balance (2) 

1 Balance - December 31, 2012 

(Prior Year Filing w. Actual December) 

2 January 2013 

3 February 2013 

4 March 2013 

5 April 2013 

6 May 2013 

7 June 2013 

8 July 2013 

9 August 2013 

10 September 2013 

11 October 2013 

12 November 2013 

13 December 2013 

(1) From Schedule B, Line 3 

(2) From Prior Year Filing - Docket No. I 

$ 

$ (479,721) 

$ (1,243,264) 

$ (1,105,025) 

$ (978,615) 

$ (701,101) 

$ (741,642) 

$ 10,659,951 

$ 10,180,230 

$ 8,936,966 

$ 7,831,941 

$ 6,853,326 

$ 6,152,225 

$ 5,410,583 

$ 5,410,583 

$ 5,410,583 

$ 5,410,583 

$ 5,410,583 

$ 5,410,583 

$ 5,410,583 

1-2012-2337086 (Schedule A, Line 7) 



Paqe 2 of 2 

From: (610) 774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA FecG^ 

Jt3l11302120326 

SHIPTO: (717) 772-7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date:31JUL13 
ActWgt: 1,0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/1NET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

2 of 2 

MPS# 7963 5677 2921 
I 0263 I 
Mstrif 7963 5677 2623 [ W ] 

EN MDTA 

THU-01 AUG10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

518Gl/AWi93AB 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery.or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidentai.consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

RECEIVED 
JUL 31.2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

https://www.tedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


